Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/ID WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
8853 C1 a 3
6. Status: [X] Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD [[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
7/28/2023
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 66136 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
Ko\
STEWART & AROCHEL STABEL NNeswse WY N i\\\v\%
2913 N HWY 25
LAKIN, KS 67860
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 8d. WUC Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
8a 8a

12/31/2023 X N & P Date to Comply: 3/1/2024

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

[] Anti-Reverse Meter ~ [] Meter Seal  [X] Check Valve ~[XIN&P Form [X] Water Tube [X] Driller Copy [X] H & E Letter

Date to Comply:

Date Approved:

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 8/1/2023 By: AM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)



File No. 8853

11. County: KE

Basin: ARKANSAS RIVER

Stream:

Comments:

Minimum Reasonable Quantity:

Formation Code: 211 Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
CHK
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
DEL 10614
DEL 27952
ENT SE NW SE 28 23S 37W 1386 1426
ENT SW NW SE 28 23S 37W 1371 2130
*BLANKETR & Q 740 504 740 504
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: af/yr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
2: f}: KPIace of Use NEY NWY4 SWY% SEY% Total | Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | N\W [ SW | SE | NE | N\W [ SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | N\W | sw SE
ENT PUSE S D Ya Y Ya Ya A Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Y Y Ya Ya Ya
CHK 17506
Base Acres:




Garden City Field Office I :ans as Phone: 620-276-2901

4532 W. Jones, Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

August 1, 2023

STEWART & A ROCHEL STABEL
2913 N HWY 25
LAKIN, KS 67860

RE:  Filed Office Application for Change
Water Right, File No. 8853

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the
above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow
meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and
meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion
works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded
with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30
of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer,
you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Austin J. McColloch
Assistant Water Commissioner

AM:

enclosures

pc:



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 1** day of August, 2023, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for
Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 8,853 dated 1% day of August, 2023 was
mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

STEWART & A ROCHEL STABEL
2913 N HWY 25
LAKIN, KS 67860

Pc:

\/”"\/"\/afrmv %;/[[{4@(

Division of Water Resources Staff



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CATlON FOR APPROVAL
Fi .
vy ke TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topftf%ks:\j » ((2253)22%?155?133 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- -
e O E POINT OF DIVERSION
gardigz City(T-B ?g;oz)sz%?gem STATE OF KANSAS

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)
of diversion and/or place of use.

File No. 8853 ‘ &"??RM
UL 2 8 2023
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Bard
Garden City Field Office
[J Place of Use X Point of Diversion i‘)aw:ior. of v-\/;\;t;,’pffégo ’{,‘,”."":;’\;

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Xl Groundwater [ Surface water

\
2. Name and address of Applicant: STEWART & A Réeﬁ.é“éfsTABEL
2913 N HWY 25, LAKIN, KS 67860
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Same

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: Same
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY: NWY4 SWV SE% TOTAL

Sec.  Twp: nge || NE% | NWY | SWVi | SEV. || NEY | NWY | SWY | SE% || NEV: | NWY% | SWY | SEY% || NE% | NWY | SWY | SE% il
N
T

4. If this application is for a change in place of use,
Owner of Land ---- NAME:

ADDRESS: N

(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) \

roposed that the place of use be changed to:

NEY% NWY SW¥% : SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEV: | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW¥ | SW% | SE% || NE% | NWY% | SW¥% | SE¥% || NESNWY: | SWY | SE% -~ vy
™SS
‘\%
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$_ 100,00 TR# Receipt Date 7-2 8- 3check # "_‘1 50

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No. 8853



10.

1.

12.

13a.lf the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the NC Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 28 , Township 23 South, Range 37 w,
in KE County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __No change Authorized Quantity _No change Depth of well N/A (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS feet North feet West)

[JThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [ ] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:

oint is better described by GPS

One in the S< Quarter of the ~NC \Q \~)  Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 28 , Township 23 South, Range 37 w,
in KE County, Kansas, __ 1386 feet North 1426 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate ___No change Proposed Quantity no change Proposed well depth (feet) 340

This pointis: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NC Quarter of the W2 Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 28 , Township 23 South, Range 37 W,
in KE County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate _No change Authorized Quantity __No change Depth of well N/A (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)

[IThis point will not be changed [ ]This point will be changed as follows: [ ] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)
N\

One in the Quarter of the ANAS) Quarter of the ST Quarter
of Section 28 , Township 23 South, Range 37 w,
in KE County, Kansas, __ 1371 feet North __ 2130 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate No change Proposed Quantity No change Proposed well depth (feet) 360
This pointis: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific) North
300 200 100 0 100 200 300
illlllllllllll'llllll”lllﬂlillﬂpllI|IIII|HI||IIII|HIE
. = = 3
If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes []No 00E- 1 4+ 1+ | = |4 | | 200
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? E— — e é — — _f
w1 4 | 4+ 1 =1+ 4 —100
If the point of diversion is a well: ;_ o o _g" - o E
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 §4+||nn|||n|n||||||||||||x‘||||||||||||||H|||||||]|HE 0 East
(b) When will this be done? 100~ | + 1+ = + 1+ 1
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 2001 4+ 1 4+ 1 =1 4+ 1 4+ 120
(Jyes BNo = - - = N - 3
; e ciloitbon i olsialin i rinsbalimdana
Assisted by IEYGLFO 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile

13b.f the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet
of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the

of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
Iqlownstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
ines

Page 2

diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
above represents the presently authorized point of
diversion.)

File No. 8853



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes I No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at . , Kansas, this day of , 20
(Otvner) (Spouse)
Stouet b/
(Please Print) (Please Print)
D,
N (Owner) ¥ (Spouse)
:;%()S/lf} S‘/BLJ \\\‘\‘x‘”'.:"/_,
(Please Print) - %‘\000"/ (Please Print)
:\&'...OT 'u... ’,’
‘:§IM . A'?}— f‘;\:’:
(Owner) = =i My Appt. Expirest 2= (Spouse)
S 1012220057 =5
(Please Print) ",”,;)AUBL\O?C? § (Please Print)
State of Kansas ,”/, OF KN %\\‘\\
SS TN

County of Woaray,
2 as®
I’Qereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this ) _ day
of _ Nl 2023

A ay) PSRN ,ébq,u,\u&\
Notary Public

My Commission Expires _ O\ | 22 | 305 .

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . .. ... ... ... ... . . . .. . .. ... .. ... . ... .. ... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . . ... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... .. ..... $200
(3) Applicationto change the place of Use . .. ... . . . . ... . . . . . $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 File No. 8853



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This_Summar¥ Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
G\r,owsmns of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
: lt’? tthe excfe .t||or’11 of tgggg conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
imitations of File No.

1. Achange application was received on 3\\\\ 1‘& \ 101_5 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on

the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. (] Applicable B[ Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located withina___ S O foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. B¥Applicable [J Not Applicable

The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "[] Applicable B Not Applicable

The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than .’ﬁb S
authorized point(s) of diversion. < Applicable [] Not Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.A.R. 5-6-13. B& Applicable [] Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 .Y, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief En%ineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

B Applicable ] Not Applicable

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 %, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

B4 Applicable ] Not Applicable

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.

3.

feet from the previously

9. &l Applicable [J Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equip;lged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing ﬁollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. B Applicable [] Not Applicable

[ Yes B No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

11. Additional Conditions are attached.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

oy LAk Dol

Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): \Q‘y\:\v\ \N\ANQ O

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,
you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-5631. Any request for administrative

review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

\\W}ﬁ\ N, BLY

)
) SS

Date of Issuance:

State of Kans

County of
Acknowledged before me o

wlusin, Aecpll ch
Signature: 'A 7

AARON T. HOLSTED
My Appointment Expires
(NotaryMaet8) 2027

My commission expires|

Page 4

File No. 8853



Change in point of diversion

for water right 8853
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Jowney
Drilling Inc.

Viva!

CUSTOMER NAME:

LEGAL:

COUNTY:

STEWART AND ROSHEL STABEL TH#2

DATE:

11/212020

SE 28-235-37W

Pesr

KEARNY CO, KS

GPS: 38.020762

-101.382091

LOGGER: DRILLER: DIEGO VALLE Wo: 201027
FrRoM | 7O TYPE HaronNess| coLor | speep  |PuLL bown omE:éT?oR:'”NG
DARK B
0 3 TOPSOIL SOFT BROWN _|FAST SMOOTH
3 10 BROWN SILTY CLAY SOFT BROWN  |FAST SMOOTH
TZ

10 15 WHITE CLAY W/ CALICHE FIRM WHITE  |FAST VIBRATION
15 32 REDISH CLAY SOFT RED FAST SMOOTH
32 43 FINE-MED-COARSE SAND W/ FINE GRAVEL STIFF FAST CHATTER
43 50 CEMENTED SAND HARD sLow CHATTER
50 57 FINE-MED-COARSE SAND FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
57 66 FINE-MED-COARSE SAND W/ FINE GRAVEL STIFF FAST CHATTER

FIRM & FAST CHATTER &
66 71 FINE-MED-COARSE SAND W/ SANDY CLAY SOFT  |TAN FAST SMOOTH
71 94 BROWN CLAY SOFT BROWN  |FAST SMOOTH
94 116 FINE-MED-COARSE SAND FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
116 [125 BROWN CLAY s%t;ﬂT BROWN _|FAST SMOOTH

FIRM &
125|133 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND W/ SANDY CLAY SOFT FAST SMOOTH
133 [155  |FINE-MED SAND W/ FINE GRAVEL STIFF FAST CHATTER
155|174 SANDY CLAY . ~cIVED SOFT  |71AN FAST SMOOTH

| pd =k o
174|184 BROWN STICKY CLAY STICKY  |BROWN |FAST SMOOTH
3
184 [197  |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND UN 2 6 e FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
197 206 BROWN SANDY CLAY Sity-Eie 1q Officeé  |SoFT BROWN  [FAST SMOOTH
Garden & ter ReSOoUrces
206|215 FINE-MED SAND aivision of Wa FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
215|222 [sAnDycray i SOFT TAN FAST SMOOTH
222|228 |FINE-MED SAND / g STIFF FAST FAST CHATTER
V’ e 2

228|230 [CEMENTED SAND HARD stow  |x CHATTER
230|240 [sanDycray é’ W )* (7( t)[- / SOFT _ |taN FAST SMOOTH

SOFT & SMOOTH &
240|254 SANDY CLAY W/ FINE-MED SAND FIRM TAN FAST VIBRATION
254|289 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND W/ FINE GRAVEL STIFF FAST CHATTER
289|200 |BROWNROCK HARD  |BROWN |stow  |x CHATTER

YELLOW &
200|205 |weatHERED SV BROWN ROCK FIRM BROWN  |FAST SMOOTH & CHOPPY
206 oo |G C 1/14-}4’ SOFT___ [BLUE SLow SMOOTH
208|209 |BROWNROCK HARD _ |BROWN [sLow  {x |cHaTTER
: BROWN & =
299 319 SANDSTONE HARD WHITE SLOW X CHATTER
319|329 [BLUE SHALE SOFT BLUE SLOW SMOOTH
320|340 |GRAY SHALE SOFT GRAY sLow SMOOTH
QUIKGEL - 4 SODA ASH - 1/4 CASING SEAL - 1
WATER LOADS - 34 HOLE PLUG - 2




\/VK;I L LOG

DATE:
[}
ﬂ lf(\/};(})\ é J‘ {gocls - :'%\ customer name: STEwC L and Rratel Sdalet 18
gwney Sh- ‘/1‘ weaL S Jf - J70. 3( i
Drilling fnc. } \oe v, comrr KeOL A4 (0,
o ors 3t (20112
- 100242001
DRILLER: | Nl \)(/IW wo: 20-1() 1
™| FROM | TO TYPE HARDNESS| COLOR | sPeED |PuLL pown il e
o | 2 Aopsol Sl e et SIioGt i
2 W0 | Begwon sdly cloy . Biown | M "
0 [1s Ltk ¢ C.\C\\g‘mjgr'm\;(‘ g e ‘iiv{\ ke ] " SI\'\O()'\!\(T) b"‘ibi‘&i’iwﬁ
15 137 | gedish cloy Sobt+ |{odt |V S b
2] |42 EMC sond L~.u, Five. Oyauel Shit W Clu{ﬁ.h e
4% 150 | Cepended sap " Was Slovy
GG €1 | EAC Saved it e e b e {dm
51 ele | EME S04 oo Fine avewe | s{if i C lﬂfhi%m
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U WM | Bown clay Cobt R | " ST
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We 179 Pyovan Cla: y ottt |Bown| " QGO b
15 129 | E1C Soined 1o [ Soundd. 4 clay Ty d 3 Viba  on ASivand 1
154 1155 Etl Seuncd tol F i cwm/('z' SLiff a Clagdf
(25 1\ <ot Ol Skl o 1" Ctan i
L4 [eh | eeomn ey olge y Sty [Biovw |~ a
24 [t | Feie Sond fom . Aosd claatie,
1 70 | Pvon om\r\\o clay St [Brawr] ™ orgol v
202145 | EM sans ity - {at Shrall e
2051272 | amdy clay Ceft [Tow | ST S
2211229 | Eea sond il L Jast chaldes
216,230 | cemvested saindd Ao Clow | X [Crald e
2761246 | Sand. 4 Clay Coft. v [foct Syt
240 |14 | Soncdy clay vo] £ Send % wa ] | ool vigimlion
254 1280 | FMC S wl Line enautl cfff - cmﬂw
%1286 1790 | Guowain ol Heo g [Brownlslow | X
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269681799 | Growwn Cogk Hod Prown| " X Chabtey
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249 (319 | Blye shele RECEIVED Solt lztue |V Sgo! i
Slq 'Z‘ﬂ() le é‘.v'ul‘ Sl"—f}x‘(’ 962023 = (fw Q§ - i
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STEWART AND ROSHEL STABEL

COMPANY

WELL
LOCATION/FIELD
COUNTY
LOCATION
SECTION

DATE

DEPTH DRILLER
LOG BOTTOM
LOG TOP

CASING DIAMETER :
CASING TYPE
CASING THICKNESS:

BIT SIZE
MAGNETIC DECL.
MATRIX DENSITY
NEUTRON MATRIX

: DOWNEY DRILLING INC OTHER SERVICES:
: ’?}T{g\z’VART AND ROSHEL STABE

: KEARNY C

. SE
. 28 TOWNSHIP . 238 RANGE
: 11/02/2 PERMANENT DATUM : GL
. 340 KB
340.6 LOG MEASURED FROM: GL DF
1.0 DRL MEASURED FROM: GL GL
10. LOGGING UNIT 1 1903
FIELD OFFICE . . DDI
RECORDED BY : DIEGO
: 6.25 BOREHOLE FLUID . MUD FILE
: 0 RM : TYPE :
1271 RM TEMPERATURE LGDATE:
: LIMESTON MATRIX DELTA T 1 49 LGTIME :
THRESH:
N 38.02076
W -101.38209

ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

. 3TW

. ORIGINA
: B144A

11/02/20
14:09:
99999

RECEIV ED
UN 26 2003

Garden Gity Field Office

i
Division of Water Resources
IVISIUL
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TOOL CALIBRATION STEWART AND ROSHEL STABEL 11/02/20 14:09

TOOL 8144A TM VERSION 1
SERIAL NUMBER 365

DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
1 Sep09,20 09:08:33 GAMMA 1.000 [API-GR ] 0.000 [CPS])
Sep09,20 09:08:33 GAMMA 340.000 [API-GR ] 292.000 [CPS]
2 Sep09,20 09:32:04 RES(FL) 1.331 [OHM-M ] 7695.000 [CPS]
Sep09,20 08:32:04 RES(FL) 42.720 [OHM-M ] 64820.000 [CPS]
3 Sep10,20 08:27:30 SP 0.000 MV ] 327793.313 [CPS]
Sep10,20 08:27:30 8P 390.000 MV ] 155665.500 [CPS]
4 Sep10,20 08:28:21 RES(16N) 0.000 [OHM-M ] 3456.300 [CPS]
Sep10,20 08:28:21 RES(16N) 1956.000 [OHM-M ] 448149.094 [CPS]
5 Sep10,20 08:29:13 RES(64N) 0.000 [OHM-M ] 3150.900 [CPS]
Sep10,20 08:29:13 RES(64N) 1991.800 [OHM-M ] 447597.813 [CPS]
5 Sep09,20  09:30:45 TEMP 33.400 [DEG_F | 66910.000 [CPS]
Sep09,20  09:30:45 TEMP 105.800 [DEG_F ] 269401.000 [CPS]
7 Sep10,20 08:29:42 RES 0.000 [OHM ] 21274,301 [CPS]
Sep10,20 08:29:42 RES 945,000 [OHM ] 190164.6500 [CPS]
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WELL LOG

Downey
Drifling Inc.

CUSTOMER NAME: STEWART AND ROSHEL STABEL TH# 1

DATE: 10/30/2020

LEGAL: SE 28-235-37W

270 Btsr

COUNTY: KEARNY CO, KS

GPS: 38.020721

-101.384535
LOGGER: DRILLER: DIEGO VALLE 20-1027
FROM TO TYPE HARDNESS COLOR SPEED |PULL DOWN OTHE;(CI::(I;INLLING
DARR -
0 4 TOPSOIL SOFT___ [BROWN _|FAsT SMOOTH
4 11 BROWN CLAY SOFT___ |BROWN _|FAST SMOOTH
11 16 WHITE CLAY SOFT _ |wHITE __ |FAST SMOOTH
SOFT &
16 |24 SANDY CLAY W/ CALICHE LAYERS FIRM___ [WHITE _ |SLOWER AT TIMES
24|40 FINE-MED-COARSE SAND W/ FINE-MED GRAVEL STIFF FAST CHATTER
4 |53 |SANDYCLAY SOFT___[TAN FAST SMOOTH
53 |2 FINE-MED-COARSE SAND FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
72 |4 CEMENTED SAND HARD FAST CHATTER
SOFT&
74 |oa SANDY CLAY W/ CEMENTED SAND STIFF___|TAN sLow AT TIMES
94 |13 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
113|143 |SANDYCLAY SOFT___[TAN FAST SMOOTH
143|172 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
172|187 |STICKY BROWN CLAY STICKY __|BROWN __|FAST SMOOTH
187|211 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
211|217 |STICKY BROWN CLAY o Lol STICKY _[BROWN __|FAST SMOOTH
-
217|224 |SANDY CLAY SOFT FAST SMOOTH
224|289 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND W/ LIMEROCK FIRM __ |WHITE __|FAST FAST CHATTER
WHITE®
289|207 |SANDSTONE W/BROWN ROCK & LIMEROCK FIRM __ |BROWN FAST CHATTER
: SOFT& [YELLOW & MOOT]
207|300 |weatHereD @BW/ BROWN ROCK FIRM___ |BROWN _[sLow VIBRATION
300|317 |SANDSTONE HARD _ |GRAY |sLow CHATTER
CRAYE
317|318 |SANDSTONE W/ BROWN ROCK STIFF___ |[BROWN _|FAST CHATTER
318|321 |BLUE SHALE W/ GRAY SOAPSTONE soFr _ [aLue FAST SMOOTH
FT&
321|341 |GRAY SOAPSTONE W/ SANDSTONE FRM __ |GRAY  |FAST SMOOTH & CHOPPY
341|360 |GRAY SHALE SOFT___ [GRAY _|sLow SMOOTH
QUIKGEL - 3
WATER LOADS - 1/2
SODA ASH - 1/4 T
RE =
HOLE PLUG - 2 VEIVED
CASING SEAL - 1 v oloa
vLulJ
_Larden City F .
Division nf Wie e o] Office
IS UUrces




WELL LOG oate: |(3[20(70
= cusromer name: Syt NG Pocbiel Stabet i
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A0 |98 | Sevady clay ) Gobt [Tan | S Mookt
93 |12 | FiAC sting i N Cact Claall o
17 |14 cepniinted cond Haid yr chedtey
1A 164 | Sendy clasg ol cenicnted Sod C%"ff'* Tow |slow lamechihd Sabed
W4 13 P Sowd Livwn foct ol ohaldey
U3 1145 | sandy Clay Sof b [vew | " ST LAY
A% (112 A sawicd (i h o=t chalie
2 1180 | Shiky Bvowm clay SECke| Bromn| Sicot i
YT | 2u FAC said e i fost clandd ¢
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W1 (224 | Sendiy ol | Qoft i ;
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STEWART AND ROSHEL STABEL

COMPANY

WELL
LOCATION/FIELD
COUNTY
LOCATION
SECTION

DATE

DEPTH DRILLER
LOG BOTTOM
LOG TOP

CASING DIAMETER :
CASING TYPE
CASING THICKNESS:

BIT SIZE
MAGNETIC DECL.
MATRIX DENSITY
NEUTRON MATRIX

: DOWNEY DRILLING INC
: STFWART AND ROSHEL STABE
TH#

: KEARNY C
. SE
. 28

: 10/30/20
360

360.70
1.00

10.

1825

L

2.0

. LIMESTON

N 38.02072
W -101.38453

OTHER SERVICES:
TOWNSHIP 1 238
PERMANENT DATUM : GL
LOG MEASURED FROM: GL
DRL MEASURED FROM: GL
LOGGING UNIT : 1903
FIELD OFFICE : DDI
RECORDED BY . DIEGO
BOREHOLE FLUID : MUD
RM
RM TEMPERATURE
MATRIX DELTA T 1 49

RANGE : 37W

KB
DF
GL

FILE . ORIGINAL
TYPE : 8144A
LGDATE: 10/30/20
LGTIME : 15:37:
THRESH: 99999

ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

RECEIVED

JUN 2 6 2023

Garden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources
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TOOL CALIBRATION STEWART AND ROSHEL STABEL 10/30/20 15:37
TOOL 8144A  TM VERSION 1

SERIAL NUMBER 365

DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
Sep09,20 09:08:33 GAMMA 1.000 [API-GR ] 0.000 [CPS]
Sep09,20 09:08:33 GAMMA 340.000 [API-GR ] 292.000 [CPS]
Sep09,20  09:32:04 RES(FL) 1.331 [OHMM ] 7595.000 [CPS]
Sep09,20 09:32:04 RES(FL) 42.720 [OHM-M ] 64820,000 [CPS]
Sep10,20  08:27:30 SP 0.000 MV ] 327793.313 [CPS]
Sep10,20 08:27:30 SP 390.000 MV ] 155565.500 [CPS]
Sep10,20  08:28:21 RES(16N)  0.000 [OHM-M | 3456.300 [CPS]
Sep10,20  08:28:21 RES(16N) 1956.000 [OHM-M ] 448149.094 [CPS]
Sep10,20  08:29:13 RES(4N)  0.000 [OHMM ] 3150.900 [CPS]
Sep10,20  08:29:13 RES(64N) 1991.800 [OHM-M ] 447597.813 [CPS]
Sep09,20 09:30:45 TEMP 33.400 [DEG_F ] 66910.000 [CPS]
Sep09,20 09:30:45 TEMP 105.800 [DEG_F ] 269401.000 [CPS]
Sep10,20 08:29:42 RES 0.000 [OHM ] 21274.301 [CPS]
Sep10,20 08:29:42 RES 945.000 [OHM ] 190164.500 [CPS]
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